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‘ANK

o0 s 0N

P/L
1/0UT

1/IN

3/IN
2/0UT

2/IN
3/0UT

NO.

24
25
40
38
39
10

NAME

ZIOMEK Kaja

WOJCIK Andzelika
GLAMKOWSKA Aleksandra
DYMISZKIEWICZ Aniela
KUBIN Wiktoria

SARAP Mariin

Starter : Mietus Jan
Referee : Kreja Karina
Speed Skating Technical Committee:

NATION

POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
EST

Start Time:

End Time

11:00
:11:04

TIME
00:40.38
00:41.22
00:44.45
00:46.12
00:46.66
00:43:80

Air Temp:
Ice Temp:
Humidity:

BEHIND

0.84
4.07
5.74
6.28



‘ANK

@ N OREWODN

1.
12.
13.
14.

P/L
4/IN

6/0UT
7/0UT
7/IN
4/0UT
6/IN
3/IN
5/IN
5/0UT
3/0UT
2/0UT
1/IN
1/0UT
2/IN

NO.

28
29
26

32
27

36
13
31
20
35

NAME
BOSIEK Karolina

GASECKA Karolina
HAJDUK Joanna
PCHELKOVA Elizaveta
HYNKOVA Petra
KALEYV Kristiine
SECHKO Anastasiya
SZYMANSKA Klaudia
VAHER Tuuli
SCECHURA Monika
KRASOVSKAYA Anastasiya
DOHANICOVA Claudia
LAGOVSKAYA Kristina
WOJTASIK Iga

Starter : Mietus Jan
Referee : Kreja Karina
Speed Skating Technical Committee:

NATION
POL
POL
POL
BLR
CZE
EST
BLR
POL
EST
POL
BLR
SVK
BLR
POL

Start Time: 10:21
End Time :10:31

TIME
00:41.71
00:42.59
00:43.51
00:44.75
00:44.83
00:45.59
00:45.75
00:45.76
00:45.98
00:47.35
00:47.45
00:54.18
01:03.50
01:23.11

Air Temp:
Ice Temp:
Humidity:

BEHIND

0.88
1.80
3.04
3.12
3.88
4.04
4.05
4.27
5.64
5.74
12.47
21.79
41.40



P/L
10/0UT

12/IN
11/0UT
7/0UT
9/0UT
11/IN
12/0UT
7/IN
9/IN
6/IN
5/0UT
8/IN
6/0UT
3/0UT
1/IN
2/IN
3/IN
10/IN
5/IN
2/0UT
8/oUT
4/0UT
4/IN

NO.

30
14

42
23

41
16

17
50
47
46
53
43
18

51
44
48
52
49

NAME
JABRZYK Natalia

TEJCHMAN Izabella
NOSKOVA Tereza
CARRENO Ainhoa
SIMKOVA Sandra
KRUPENKOVA Ekaterina
GREGOROVA Bara
MRUGALA Urszula
MOVCANOVA Euridika
KALJUVEE Grete
SAROSSYOVA Miladka
NEMCOVA Marketa
KORVASOVA Veronika
KORVASOVA Lucie
BERANOVA Gabina
KRCMAROVA Veronika
KUZMYCH Anna
LUKASKOVA Natalie
LACKOVA Veronika
STRNADOVA Klara
KONIECNA Eva
KOVARIKOVA Zuzana
GYURIOVA Ema

Starter : Migtus Jan
Referee : Kreja Karina
Speed Skating Technical Committee:

NATION
POL

POL
CZE
ESP
CZE
BLR
CZE
POL
SVK
EST
SVK
CZE
CZE
CZE
CZE
CZE
UKR
CZE
CZE
CZE
SVK
CZE
SVK

Start Time: 10:00
End Time :10:19

TIME
00:44.00
00:44.99
00:46.36
00:47.33
00:48.54
00:48.58
00:48.62
00:48.93
00:52.92
00:53.25
00:54.72
00:55.27
00:55.63
00:56.73
00:58.58
00:58.78
00:59.75
01:04.56
01:07.85
01:10.49
01:13.53
01:19.95
01:20.31

Air Temp:
Ice Temp:
Humidity:

BEHIND

0.99
2.36
3.33
4.54
4.58
4.62
4.93
8.92
9.25
10.72
11.27
11.63
12.73
14.58
14.78
15.75
20.56
23.85
26.49
29.53
35.95
36.31



‘ANK

@ N OREWODN

1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.

P/L
6/IN

8/0UT
7/IN
7/0UT
9/0UT
6/0UT
2/IN
5/IN
3/IN
5/0UT
2/0UT
4/0UT
4/IN
1/IN
3/0UT
9/IN
8/IN

NO.
92
89
90
87
88
86

111
97
91
71

101
79

100
98
99
70
63

NAME
WSZOLEK Kamil

BURZYKOWSKI Dawid
DRWIEGA Marcel
JANICKI Artur
JANICKI Sebastian
OWCZAREK Mateusz
JAKUBSKI Radostaw
PALKA Szymon
WOJCIK Adrian
GANCHUK llya
JAMROZY Patrycjan
DOLGUSHIN Konstantin
MRUGALA Szymon
BANACHOWICZ Kamil
SZELIGA Krzysztof
VISHNEYV Gleb

LUIK Aleks

Starter : Mietus Jan
Referee : Kreja Karina
Speed Skating Technical Committee:

NATION

POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
BLR
POL
BLR
POL
POL
POL
BLR
EST

Start Time:
End Time

12:18
:12:32

TIME
00:38.59
00:38.69
00:38.76
00:39.23
00:39.39
00:39.64
00:39.83
00:40.26
00:40.56
00:40.97
00:41.22
00:41.35
00:41.69
00:43.61
00:43.86
00:57.28

DQ

Air Temp:
Ice Temp:
Humidity:

BEHIND

0.10
017
0.64
0.80
1.05
1.24
1.67
1.97
2.38
2,63
2,76
3.10
5.02
5.27
18.69
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P/L
8/IN

10/IN
11/IN
9/IN
8/0UT
4/IN
5/0UT
5/IN
9/0UT
11/0UT
7/0UT
10/0UT
6/IN
2/0UT
4/0UT
3/0UT
2/IN
1/0UT
1/IN
7/IN
6/0UT
3/IN

NO.
93

95
94
67
54
65
56
102
108

105
80
104
82
50
58
72
103
69

NAME
OFICJALSKI Gawet

ZUREK Damian
SWIATEK Jan
KLEMBARA Jakub
ZHIBURTOVICH Vladislav
PIOTROWSKI Jakub
BRIESTANSKY Sebastien
WASEK Grzegorz
KANIA Marek

KOPRIVA Jakub
VOITKA Kermo

LOSEV German

FILIP Matej

ZAJAC Robert
TIMAFEEV Timafei
WIERCIOCH Jan
LABKOV Artem
KARTASHOV Kostyntyn
GRODL Dominik

SIPKO Ivan
SZYDLOWSKI Kacper
SHEVCHUK Yaroslav

Starter : Mietus Jan
Referee : Kreja Karina
Speed Skating Technical Committee:

NATION
POL

POL
POL
SVK
BLR
POL
CZE
POL
POL
CZE
EST
BLR
SVK
POL
BLR
POL
BLR
UKR
CZE
BLR
POL
UKR

Start Time: 11:25
End Time :12:19

TIME
00:38.12
00:38.26
00:38.94
00:39.96
00:39.99
00:40.47
00:40.70
00:40.85
00:40.89
00:41.02
00:41.05
00:41.11
00:41:28
00:42.56
00:42.79
00:43.57
00:43.85
00:47.27
00:48.75
00:55.89

DNF
DQ

Air Temp:
Ice Temp:
Humidity:

BEHIND

0.14
0.82
1.84
1.87
235
2,58
273
2,77
290
293
299
3.16
4.44
4.67
5.45
5.73
9.15
10.63
17.77



P/L
8/oUT

7/0UT
9/IN
10/IN
10/0UT
8/IN
4/IN
2/0UT
3/IN
7/IN
3/0UT
4/0UT
5/0UT
6/0UT
1/IN
6/IN
1/0UT
5/IN
2/IN
9/0UT

NO.
53

85
59
83
60
62
107
109
77
73
76
75
74
84
110
96
114
112
113
78

NAME
MAKHAKHEJ Roman

NALECKI Piotr
HEREDIA Rafael
KOVALEV Ivan
LLOP Nil

VALGE Joonas
VARGA Boris
RAFAJ David
VODIANICKI Ivan
AVSIEVICH Nikita
GERMAN Andrej
NAUMOV Ivan
KONDRATENYA Kirill
AVDEENKO Kiril
BERAN Filip
SIMKO Daniel
KASPAREC Lukas
PASZTOR Adrian
KOVARIK Jakub
VALUCZKIJ Artem

Starter : Mietus Jan
Referee : Kreja Karina
Speed Skating Technical Committee:

NATION
BLR

POL
ESP
BLR
ESP
EST
SVK
CZE
BLR
BLR
BLR
BLR
BLR
BLR
CZE
SVK
CZE
SVK
CZE
BLR

Start Time: 11:05
End Time :11:23

TIME
00:40.99
00:41.39
00:42.80
00:43.35
00:43.79
00:45.48
00:46.36
00:47.43
00:48.18
00:48.67
00:50.78
00:51.52
00:51.95
00:52.79
00:53.06
00:55.19
01:09.16
01:13.36
01:16.21

DQ

Air Temp:
Ice Temp:
Humidity:

BEHIND

0.40
1.81
2.36
2.80
4.49
5.37
6.44
7.19
7.68
9.79
10.53
10.96
11.80
12.07
14.20
28.17
32.37
35.22



‘ANK

o0 s 0N

P/L
2/IN
1/0UT
1/IN
3/IN
2/0UT
3/0UT

NO.

25
24
40
39
38
10

NAME

WOJCIK Andzelika

ZIOMEK Kaja
GLAMKOWSKA Aleksandra
KUBIN Wiktoria
DYMISZKIEWICZ Aniela
SARAP Mariin

Starter : Stec Wiodzimierz
Referee : Kreja Karina
Speed Skating Technical Committee:

NATION

POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
EST

Start Time:
End Time

13:31
:13:37

TIME
02:11.38
02:14.42
02:24.76
02:25.25
02:26.53
02:22.00

Air Temp:
Ice Temp:
Humidity:

BEHIND

3.04
13.38
13.87
15.15
10.62



‘ANK

@ N OREWODN

1.
12.
13.
14.

P/L
8/0UT

6/0UT
7/IN
6/IN
2/IN
7/0UT
3/IN
5/IN
2/0UT
4/IN
3/0UT
4/0UT
1/IN
8/IN

NO.

28
29
26

35

27
32

36
13
31
20
1

NAME
BOSIEK Karolina

GASECKA Karolina
HAJDUK Joanna
HYNKOVA Petra
WOJTASIK Iga

VAHER Tuuli
SZYMANSKA Klaudia
SECHKO Anastasiya
KALEV Kristiine
SCECHURA Monika
KRASOVSKAYA Anastasiya
DOHANICOVA Claudia
LAGOVSKAYA Kristina
PCHELKOVA Elizaveta

Starter : Stec Wiodzimierz
Referee : Kreja Karina
Speed Skating Technical Committee:

NATION
POL
POL
POL
CZE
POL
EST
POL
BLR
EST
POL
BLR
SVK
BLR
BLR

Start Time: 13:11
End Time :13:29

TIME
02:10.87
02:14.81
02:19.84
02:21.86
02:25.26
02:25.72
02:26.90
02:28.99
02:29.07
02:29.35
02:38.91
02:48.69
02:52.13
03:07.76

Air Temp:
Ice Temp:
Humidity:

BEHIND

3.94
8.97
10.99
14.39
14.85
16.03
18.12
18.20
18.48
28.04
37.82
41.26
56.89



‘ANK P/L NO. NAME NATION TIME BEHIND

1. 4/IN 30 JABRZYK Natalia POL 02:17.99
2, 6/IN 5 LUKASKOVA Natalie CZE 02:26:01 8.02
3. 3/0UT 14 TEJCHMAN Izabella POL 02:26.45 8.46
4. 4/0UT 42 SIMKOVA Sandra CZE 02:28.61 10.62
5. 5/IN 3 NOSKOVA Tereza CZE 02:30.56 12.57
6. 3/IN 4 GREGOROVA Bara CZE 02:32.65 14.66
7. 5/0UT 23 KRUPENKOVA Ekaterina BLR 02:39.74 21.75
8. 1/0UT 6 CARRENO Ainhoa ESP 02:44.62 26.63
9. 1/IN 9 KALJUVEE Grete EST 02:48.13 30.14
10. 2/0UT 50 NEMCOVA Marketa CZE 03:02.30 44.31
1. 2/IN 18 KUZMYCH Anna UKR 03:14.34 56.35
6/0UT 41 MRUGALA Urszula POL DQ
Starter : Stec Wlodzimierz Start Time: 13:00 Air Temp:
Referee : Kreja Karina End Time :13:11 Ice Temp:

Speed Skating Technical Committee: Humidity:



‘ANK

@ N OREWODN

1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.

P/L NO.
9/IN 86
7/IN 89
6/0UT 87
7/0UT 88
5/0UT 97
8/0UT 90
3/0UT 70
6/IN 91
2/IN 111
2/0UT 101
8/IN 92
5/IN 79
4/IN 71
3/IN 98
4/0UT 100
1/IN 99
9/0UT 63

NAME
OWCZAREK Mateusz

BURZYKOWSKI Dawid
JANICKI Artur
JANICKI Sebastian
PALKA Szymon
DRWIEGA Marcel
VISHNEV Gleb
WOJCIK Adrian
JAKUBSKI Radostaw
JAMROZY Patrycjan
WSZOLEK Kamil
DOLGUSHIN Konstantin
GANCHUK llya
BANACHOWICZ Kamil
MRUGALA Szymon
SZELIGA Krzysztof
LUIK Aleks

Starter : Mietus Jan
Referee : Kreja Karina
Speed Skating Technical Committee:

NATION

POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
BLR
POL
POL
POL
POL
BLR
BLR
POL
POL
POL
EST

Start Time:
End Time

14:57
:15:12

TIME
01:56.67
01:56.77
01:57.79
02:00.62
02:00.94
02:01.08
02:01.30
02:02.72
02:03.32
02:07.02
02:07.49
02:09.37
02:14.06
02:18.58
02:20.12
02:28.40
02:00.00

Air Temp:
Ice Temp:
Humidity:

BEHIND

0.10
112
3.95
4.27
4.41
4.63
6.05
6.65
10.35
10.82
12.70
17.39
21.91
23.45
31.73



P/L
10/0UT

8/IN
11/0UT
11/IN
10/IN
9/IN
9/0UT
6/IN
7/IN
3/IN
5/0UT
8/0UT
5/IN
4/0UT
6/0UT
2/IN
4/IN
7/0UT
1/IN
3/0UT
2/0UT

NO.
94

102
68
54
61

108
67

105

104
80
82
69
58
50

NAME
SWIATEK Jan

OFICJALSKI Gawet
ZUREK Damian
KOPRIVA Jakub
BRIESTANSKY Sebastien
PIOTROWSKI Jakub
LOSEV German

SIPKO Ivan

WASEK Grzegorz

FILIP Matej
ZHIBURTOVICH Vladislav
VOITKA Kermo

KANIA Marek
KLEMBARA Jakub
ZAJAC Robert
WIERCIOCH Jan
TIMAFEEV Timafei
LABKOV Artem
SHEVCHUK Yaroslav
GRODL Dominik
KARTASHOV Kostyntyn

Starter : Stec Wiodzimierz
Referee : Kreja Karina
Speed Skating Technical Committee:

NATION
POL
POL
POL
CZE
CZE
POL
BLR
BLR
POL
SVK
BLR
EST
POL
SVK
POL
POL
BLR
BLR
UKR
CZE
UKR

Start Time: 14:15
End Time :14:56

TIME
01:57.63
02:01.52
02:02.59
02:02.70
02:05.39
02:06.27
02:07.35
02:08.95
02:09.91
02:10.24
02:10.44
02:11.08
02:11.19
02:12.05
02:12.41
02:16.04
02:17.48
02:22.57
02:26.21
02:36.85
02:41.51

Air Temp:
Ice Temp:
Humidity:

BEHIND

3.89
4.96
5.07
7.76
8.64
9.72
11.32
12.28
12.61
12.81
13.45
13.56
14.42
14.78
18.41
19.85
2494
28.58
39.22
43.88



‘ANK P/L NO. NAME NATION TIME BEHIND

1. 6/IN 85 NALECKI Piotr POL 02:08.68
2, 5/0UT 53 MAKHAKHEJ Roman BLR 02:13.87 5.19
3. 4/IN 83 KOVALEYV Ivan BLR 02:18.31 9.63
4, 2/IN 60 LLOP Nil ESP 02:19:15 10.47
5. 6/0UT 78 VALUCZKIJ Artem BLR 02:22.64 13.96
6. 3/0UT 109 RAFAJ David CZE 02:32.31 23.63
7. 7/0UT 77 VODIANICKI Ivan BLR 02:34.98 26.30
8. 5/IN 73 AVSIEVICH Nikita BLR 02:37.26 28.58
9. 4/0UT 76 GERMAN Andrej BLR 02:41.64 32.96
10. 1/0UT 75 NAUMOV Ivan BLR 02:46.89 38.21
11. 7/IN 74 KONDRATENYA Kirill BLR 02:48.61 39.93
1/IN 62 VALGE Joonas EST DQ
2/0UT 107 VARGA Boris SVK DQ
3/IN 59 HEREDIA Rafael ESP DQ
Starter : Stec Wiodzimierz Start Time: 13:59 Air Temp:
Referee : Kreja Karina End Time :14:14 Ice Temp:

Speed Skating Technical Committee: Humidity:



‘ANK

PN

P/L
1/IN

1/0UT
2/0UT
2/IN

NO.
202
203
201
200

NAME

SUT Wojciech
OSTASZAWSKI Michat
KAPRUZIAK Aleksandra
LYSON Jakub

Starter : Stec Wiodzimierz
Referee : Kreja Karina
Speed Skating Technical Committee:

NATION
POL
POL
POL
CZE

Start Time: 15:13
End Time :15:16

TIME BEHIND
01:58.38
02:00.36 1.98
02:07.29 8.91
02:29.56 31.18
Air Temp:
Ice Temp:

Humidity:



‘ANK P/L NO. NAME NATION TIME BEHIND

1 11/IN 30 JABRZYK Natalia POL 00:43.99
2 3/0UT 5 LUKASKOVA Natalie CZE 00:44.89 0.90
3 12/0UT 14 TEJCHMAN lzabella POL 00:45.27 1.28
4. 12/IN 3 NOSKOVA Tereza CZE 00:45.81 1.82
5. 10/IN 6 CARRENO Ainhoa ESP 00:47.00 3.01
6 9/IN 42 SIMKOVA Sandra CZE 00:48.55 4.56
7 8/IN 4 GREGOROVA Bara CZE 00:48.67 4.68
8 10/0UT 41 MRUGALA Urszula POL 00:49.01 5.02
9. 11/0UT 23 KRUPENKOVA Ekaterina BLR 00:50.77 6.78
10. 8/oUT 9 KALJUVEE Grete EST 00:52.54 8.55
1. 5/IN 46 KORVASOVA Lucie CZE 00:54.75 10.76
12. 7/0UT 50 NEMCOVA Marketa CZE 00:55.52 11.53
13. 6/IN 47 KORVASOVA Veronika CZE 00:56.27 12.28
14. 7/IN 17 SAROSSYOVA Miladka SVK 00:57.42 13.43
15. 5/0UT 43 KRCMAROVA Veronika CZE 00:57.90 13.91
16. 4/0UT 18 KUZMYCH Anna UKR 00:59.10 15.11
17. 4/IN 44 STRNADOVA Klara CZE 00:59.73 15.74
18. 6/0UT 53 BERANOVA Gabina CZE 01:01.29 17.30
19. 1/0UT 51 LACKOVA Veronika CZE 01:06.03 22.04
20. 3/IN 48 KONIECNA Eva SVK 01:09.38 25.39
21, 2/0UT 49 GYURIOVA Ema SVK 01:18.02 34.03
22, 2/IN 52 KOVARIKOVA Zuzana CZE 01:20.92 36.93
9/0UT 16 MOVCANOVA Euridika SVK DNF
Starter : Migtus Jan Start Time: 09:00 Air Temp: -0.9
Referee : Kreja Karina End Time :09:16 Ice Temp: -6.2

Speed Skating Technical Committee: Humidity: 90%



ANK P/L
1. 10/IN
2, 9/IN
3. 9/0UT
4. 10/0UT
5. 8/IN
6. 8/ouUT
7. 7/0UT
8. 7/IN
9. 6/0UT
10. 5/0UT
11. 6/IN
12. 4/IN
13. 4/0UT
14. 5/IN
15. 3/IN
16. 3/0UT
17. 2/0UT
18. 2/IN
19. 1/0UT
1/IN

NO.
53

85
83
59
60
62
107
109
77
73
76
74
110
75
84
96
112
114
113
78

NAME
MAKHAKHEJ Roman

NALECKI Piotr
KOVALEV Ivan
HEREDIA Rafael
LLOP Nil

VALGE Joonas
VARGA Boris
RAFAJ David
VODIANICKI Ivan
AVSIEVICH Nikita
GERMAN Andrej
KONDRATENYA Kirill
BERAN Filip
NAUMOV lvan
AVDEENKO Kiril
SIMKO Daniel
PASZTOR Adrian
KASPAREC Lukas
KOVARIK Jakub
VALUCZKIJ Artem

Starter : Mietus Jan
Referee : Kreja Karina
Speed Skating Technical Committee:

NATION
BLR

POL
BLR
ESP
ESP
EST
SVK
CZE
BLR
BLR
BLR
BLR
CZE
BLR
BLR
SVK
SVK
CZE
CZE
BLR

Start Time: 09:17
End Time :09:32

TIME
00:40.73
00:41.33
00:42.65
00:42.77
00:43.61
00:45.74
00:46.49
00:46.87
00:48.57
00:48.65
00:50.30
00:51.24
00:51.81
00:51.87
00:53.09
00:54.06
01:09.38
01:12.61
01:17.45

DNF

Air Temp: 0.7
Ice Temp: -6.2
Humidity: 88%

BEHIND

0.60
1.92
2.04
2.88
5.01
5.76
6.14
7.84
7.92
9.57
10.51
11.08
11.14
12.36
13.33
28.65
31.88
36.72



‘ANK

@ N OREWODN

P/L
1/0UT

1/IN
4/0UT
2/IN
2/0UT
3/IN
4/IN
3/0UT

NO.
218

216
223
21
212
210
219
213

NAME
PUSZKARSKI Aleksander

SUT Wojciech
KRASNICKI Wojciech
FUDALEJ Angelika
WELODARCZYK Urszula
CZYSZCZON Magdalena
LYSON Jakub
WO2ZNIAK Katarzyna

Starter : Migtus Jan
Referee : Kreja Karina
Speed Skating Technical Committee:

NATION TIME
POL 00:38.15
POL 00:39.11
POL 00:39.76
POL 00:42.46
POL 00:43.25
POL 00:44.07
POL 00:44.58
POL 00:44.81
Start Time: 09:33 Air Temp: -0.4

End Time

:09:39 Ice Temp: -6.2
Humidity: 88%

BEHIND

0.96
1.61
4.31
5.10
5.92
6.43
6.66



‘ANK

o0 s 0N

P/L
3/IN

1/IN
2/0UT

2/IN
3/0UT
1/0UT

NO.

24
25
40
38
39
10

NAME

ZIOMEK Kaja

WOJCIK Andzelika
GLAMKOWSKA Aleksandra
DYMISZKIEWICZ Aniela
KUBIN Wiktoria

SARAP Mariin

Starter : Stec Wiodzimierz
Referee : Kreja Karina
Speed Skating Technical Committee:

NATION

POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
EST

Start Time:
End Time

10:15
:10:19

TIME
01:21.39
01:23.14
01:31.35
01:32.98
01:33.03
01:28.31

Air Temp: 0.1
Ice Temp: -5.7
Humidity: 83%

BEHIND

1.75

9.96
11.59
11.64



‘ANK

@ N OREWODN

1.
12.
13.
14.

P/L
7/IN

5/IN
4/IN
6/IN
4/0UT
7/0UT
3/0UT
5/0UT
6/0UT
2/IN
2/0UT
1/IN
3/IN
1/0UT

NO.

28
29
26

32
35

27

36
13
20
31

NAME
BOSIEK Karolina

GASECKA Karolina
HAJDUK Joanna
PCHELKOVA Elizaveta
HYNKOVA Petra
SECHKO Anastasiya
WOJTASIK Iga

VAHER Tuuli
SZYMANSKA Klaudia
KALEV Kristiine
SCECHURA Monika
KRASOVSKAYA Anastasiya
LAGOVSKAYA Kristina
DOHANICOVA Claudia

Starter : Stec Wiodzimierz
Referee : Kreja Karina
Speed Skating Technical Committee:

NATION

POL
POL
POL
BLR
CZE
BLR
POL
EST
POL
EST
POL
BLR
BLR
SVK

Start Time:
End Time

10:05
:10:14

TIME
01:23.54
01:25.15
01:29.01
01:30.84
01:30.92
01:32.07
01:32.41
01:32.49
01:32.76
01:33.40
01:37.92
01:39.98
01:49.21
01:51.97

Air Temp: -0.1
Ice Temp: -5.8
Humidity: 85%

BEHIND

1.61
5.47
7.30
7.38
8.53
8.87
8.95
9.22
9.86
14.38
16.44
25.67
28.43



ANK P/L
1. 7/IN
2, 8/0UT
3. 8/IN
4. 10/IN
5. 10/0UT
6. 7/0UT
7. 9/0UT
8. 4/IN
9. 9/IN
10. 6/IN
11. 3/IN
12. 5/IN
13. 5/0UT
14. 4/0UT
15. 3/0UT
16. 2/IN
17. 1/IN
18. 2/0UT
19. 6/0UT

NO.

30

14

42
41
23
16

50
17
43
53
18
51
44
52

NAME
JABRZYK Natalia

LUKASKOVA Natalie
TEJCHMAN Izabella
NOSKOVA Tereza
CARRENO Ainhoa
GREGOROVA Bara
SIMKOVA Sandra
MRUGALA Urszula
KRUPENKOVA Ekaterina
MOVCANOVA Euridika
KALJUVEE Grete
NEMCOVA Marketa
SAROSSYOVA Miladka
KRCMAROVA Veronika
BERANOVA Gabina
KUZMYCH Anna
LACKOVA Veronika
STRNADOVA Klara
KOVARIKOVA Zuzana

Starter : Stec Wiodzimierz
Referee : Kreja Karina
Speed Skating Technical Committee:

NATION
POL
CZE
POL
CZE
ESP
CZE
CZE
POL
BLR
SVK
EST
CZE
SVK
CZE
CZE
UKR
CZE
CZE
CZE

Start Time: 11:20
End Time :11:34

TIME
01:28.56
01:30.41
01:30.72
01:34.35
01:34.93
01:36.69
01:37.38
01:39.39
01:41.05
01:45.96
01:46.59
01:56.32
01:59.62
02:02.12
02:08.81
02:15.26
02:24.14
02:32.79
02:50.70

Air Temp: 1.1
Ice Temp: -5.7
Humidity: 80%

BEHIND

1.85
2.16
5.79
6.37
8.13
8.82
10.83
12.49
17.40
18.03
27.76
31.06
33.56
40.25
46.70
55.58
64.23
82.14



‘ANK

@ N OREWODN

1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.

P/L
7/0UT

9/IN
6/IN
7/IN
8/IN
8/0UT
5/0UT
3/0UT
2/IN
6/0UT
3/IN
2/0UT
4/IN
4/0UT
5/IN
1/IN
9/0UT

NO.
89

86
87
88
70
90
97
91
111
92
101
79
71
100
98
99
63

NAME
BURZYKOWSKI Dawid

OWCZAREK Mateusz
JANICKI Artur
JANICKI Sebastian
VISHNEV Gleb
DRWIEGA Marcel
PALKA Szymon
WOJCIK Adrian
JAKUBSKI Radostaw
WSZOLEK Kamil
JAMROZY Patrycjan
DOLGUSHIN Konstantin
GANCHUK llya
MRUGALA Szymon
BANACHOWICZ Kamil
SZELIGA Krzysztof
LUIK Aleks

Starter : Mietus Jan
Referee : Kreja Karina
Speed Skating Technical Committee:

NATION

POL
POL
POL
POL
BLR
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
BLR
BLR
POL
POL
POL
EST

Start Time:
End Time

11:07
:11:18

TIME
01:15.80
01:15.82
01:17.11
01:17.13
01:17.85
01:18.46
01:18.94
01:19.57
01:20.03
01:20.40
01:21.24
01:22.60
01:25.07
01:26.91
01:28.05
01:30.13
01:17.84

Air Temp: 1.1
Ice Temp: -5.8
Humidity: 80%

BEHIND

0.02
1.31
1.33
2.05
2.66
3.14
3.77
4.23
4.60
5.44
6.80
9.27
11.11
12.25
14.33



P/L
8/IN

10/0UT
8/0UT
4/0UT
11/IN
11/0UT
9/0UT
5/IN
7/0UT
6/IN
9/IN
10/IN
5/0UT
2/IN
4/IN
3/0UT
1/IN
2/0UT
3/IN
7/IN

NO.
94
93
95
67

65
57
61
68
102
108
54
80
105
82
104
69
50
58
72

NAME
SWIATEK Jan

OFICJALSKI Gawet
ZUREK Damian
KLEMBARA Jakub
BRIESTANSKY Sebastien
PIOTROWSKI Jakub
KOPRIVA Jakub

VOITKA Kermo

FILIP Matej

WASEK Grzegorz

KANIA Marek
ZHIBURTOVICH Vladislav
TIMAFEEV Timafei
ZAJAC Robert

LABKOV Artem
WIERCIOCH Jan
SHEVCHUK Yaroslav
KARTASHOV Kostyntyn
GRODL Dominik

SIPKO Ivan

Starter : Stec Wlodzimierz
Referee : Kreja Karina
Speed Skating Technical Committee:

NATION
POL
POL
POL
SVK
CZE
POL
CZE
EST
SVK
POL
POL
BLR
BLR
POL
BLR
POL
UKR
UKR
CZE
BLR

Start Time: 10:19
End Time :10:40

TIME
01:16.18
01:16.94
01:17.91
01:19.26
01:20.05
01:20.36
01:21.48
01:21.62
01:22.01
01:22.29
01:22.70
01:23.62
01:24.40
01:26.80
01:27.97
01:29.11
01:34.40
01:42.05
01:42.16

DNF

Air Temp: 0.1
Ice Temp: -5.7
Humidity: 83%

BEHIND

0.76
1.73
3.08
3.87
418
5.30
5.44
5.83
6.11
6.52
7.44
8.22
10.62
11.79
12.93
18.22
25.87
25,98



ANK P/L
1. 7/IN
2, 7/0UT
3. 9/0UT
4. 10/0UT
5. 8/IN
6. 10/IN
7. 8/0UT
8. 3/IN
9. 1/0UT
10. 9/IN
11. 5/0UT
12. 4/0UT
13. 6/0UT
14. 3/0UT
15. 4/IN
16. 1/IN
17. 5/IN
18. 2/IN
19. 6/IN

NO.
85

59
83
78
62
60
107
109
73
77
76
75
74
84
110
96
114
113

NAME
NALECKI Piotr

MAKHAKHEJ Roman
HEREDIA Rafael
KOVALEV Ivan
VALUCZKIJ Artem
VALGE Joonas

LLOP Nil

VARGA Boris

RAFAJ David
AVSIEVICH Nikita
VODIANICKI Ivan
GERMAN Andrej
NAUMOV Ivan
KONDRATENYA Kirill
AVDEENKO Kiril
BERAN Filip

SIMKO Daniel
KASPAREC Lukas
KOVARIK Jakub

Starter : Stec Wiodzimierz
Referee : Kreja Karina
Speed Skating Technical Committee:

NATION
POL
BLR
ESP
BLR
BLR
EST
ESP
SVK
CZE
BLR
BLR
BLR
BLR
BLR
BLR
CZE
SVK
CZE
CZE

Start Time: 11:36
End Time :11:49

TIME
01:21.31
01:22.55
01:24.46
01:27.46
01:29.82
01:31.45
01:31.94
01:32.12
01:37.26
01:38.57
01:40.54
01:42.77
01:45.68
01:48.08
01:51.26
01:51.80
01:57.66
02:32.75
02:43.12

Air Temp: 1.1
Ice Temp: -5.4
Humidity: 81%

BEHIND

1.24
3.15
6.15
8.51
10.14
10.63
10.81
15.95
17.26
19.23
21.46
2437
26.77
29.95
30.49
36.35
71.44
81.81



‘ANK

Noorowobd

P/L
4/0UT

1/IN
2/IN
3/IN
2/0UT
3/0UT
4/IN

NO.
223

213
21
210
212
215
219

NAME

KRASNICKI Wojciech
WO2ZNIAK Katarzyna
FUDALEJ Angelika
CZYSZCZON Magdalena
WLODARCZYK Urszula
VODICKOVA Jana
LYSON Jakub

Starter : Stec Wiodzimierz
Referee : Kreja Karina
Speed Skating Technical Committee:

NATION

POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
SVK
POL

Start Time:
End Time

10:42
:10:46

TIME
01:18.03
01:21.11
01:23.53
01:24.47
01:25.56
01:32.40
01:34.45

Air Temp: 0.1
Ice Temp: -5.7
Humidity: 83%

BEHIND

3.08
5.50
6.44
7.53
14.37
16.42



‘ANK

o0 s 0N

P/L
1/IN
3/0UT
2/0UT
3/IN
1/0UT
2/IN

NO.

25
24
38
40
39
10

NAME

WOJCIK Andzelika

ZIOMEK Kaja
DYMISZKIEWICZ Aniela
GLAMKOWSKA Aleksandra
KUBIN Wiktoria

SARAP Mariin

Starter : Stec Wiodzimierz
Referee : Kreja Karina
Speed Skating Technical Committee:

NATION

POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
EST

Start Time:
End Time

12:41
:12:52

TIME
04:54.34
05:02.99
05:06.37
05:08.05
05:28.58
05:18.62

Air Temp: 9.0
Ice Temp: -2.8
Humidity: 55%

BEHIND

8.65
12.03
13.71
34.24



‘ANK

@ N OREWODN

1.
12.
13.

P/L
6/IN

7/0UT
6/0UT
5/0UT
5/IN
3/IN
4/IN
4/0UT
7/IN
2/IN
1/IN
2/0UT
3/0UT

NO.

28
29

26

35

27

32

36

13
20

NAME
BOSIEK Karolina

GASECKA Karolina
HYNKOVA Petra
HAJDUK Joanna
VAHER Tuuli
WOJTASIK Iga
SZYMANSKA Klaudia
SECHKO Anastasiya
KALEV Kristiine
SCECHURA Monika
PCHELKOVA Elizaveta
KRASOVSKAYA Anastasiya
LAGOVSKAYA Kristina

Starter : Stec Wiodzimierz
Referee : Kreja Karina
Speed Skating Technical Committee:

NATION
POL
POL
CZE
POL
EST
POL
POL
BLR
EST
POL
BLR
BLR
BLR

Start Time: 12:14
End Time :12:40

TIME
04:38.20
04:49.23
04:54.53
04:59.44
05:06.98
05:07.75
05:18.16
05:19.76
05:24.97
05:30.31
05:33.57
05:51.08
06:21.61

Air Temp: 9.5
Ice Temp: -3.1
Humidity: 56%

BEHIND
12.66

23.69
28.99
33.90
41.44
66.00
52.62
54.22
59.43
64.77
68.03
85.54



‘ANK

@ N OREWODN

1.
12.
13.

P/L
7/IN

7/0UT
4/0UT
6/0UT
2/IN
4/IN
2/0UT
5/0UT
5/IN
3/IN
1/IN
3/0UT
6/IN

NO.
86

89
97
91
111
88
101
70
71
98
100
99
63

NAME
OWCZAREK Mateusz

BURZYKOWSKI Dawid
PALKA Szymon
WOJCIK Adrian
JAKUBSKI Radostaw
JANICKI Sebastian
JAMROZY Patrycjan
VISHNEV Gleb
GANCHUK llya
BANACHOWICZ Kamil
MRUGALA Szymon
SZELIGA Krzysztof
LUIK Aleks

Starter : Migtus Jan
Referee : Kreja Karina
Speed Skating Technical Committee:

NATION TIME
POL 04:05.15
POL 04:07.53
POL 04:16.06
POL 04:19.06
POL 04:20.43
POL 04:20.86
POL 04:33.24
BLR 04:33.42
BLR 04:44.24
POL 05:10.49
POL 05:26.70
POL 05:34.63
EST 04:17.51

Start Time: 13:36 Air Temp: 1.1

End Time

:13:59 Ice Temp: -2.8
Humidity: 80%

BEHIND

238
10.91
13.91
15.28
15.71
28.09
28.27
39.09
65.34
81.55
89.48
12.36



‘ANK

NP DR WN

1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.

P/L
8/IN

6/IN
5/IN
7/IN
6/0UT
7/0UT
5/0UT
3/0UT
1/0UT
2/0UT
3/IN
8/0UT
4/IN
1/IN
2/IN
4/0UT

NO.
94
57
56
55
65

108
72
61

104

102

105
54
82
69
58
50

r:lAME

SWIATEK Jan

KOPRIVA Jakub
BRIESTANSKY Sebastien
LOSEV German
PIOTROWSKI Jakub
KANIA Marek

SIPKO Ivan

VOITKA Kermo
WIERCIOCH Jan

WASEK Grzegorz

ZAJAC Robert
ZHIBURTOVICH Vladislav
LABKOV Artem
SHEVCHUK Yaroslav
GRODL Dominik
KARTASHOV Kostyntyn

Starter : Stec Wiodzimierz
Referee : Kreja Karina
Speed Skating Technical Committee:

NATION
POL
CZE
CZE
BLR
POL
POL
BLR
EST
POL
POL
POL
BLR
BLR
UKR
CZE
UKR

Start Time: 12:52
End Time :13:36

TIME
04:15.43
04:26.02
04:34.46
04:35.44
04:37.01
04:40.10
04:44.80
04:46.88
04:49.30
04:51.29
04:56.81
03:39.90
05:06.70
05:17.24
05:39.12
05:48.59

Air Temp: 7.3
Ice Temp: -3.0
Humidity: 60%

BEHIND

6.94
15.38
16.36
17.93
21.02
25.72
27.80
30.22
32.21
37.73
40.70
47.62
58.16
80.04
89.51



‘ANK

P/L NO. NAME

1/0UT 221 WIELGAT Adrian
1/IN 218 PUSZKARSKI Aleksander
2/IN 222 KLOSINSKI Sebastian

Starter : Migtus Jan
Referee : Kreja Karina
Speed Skating Technical Committee:

NATION
POL

POL
POL

Start Time:
End Time :

TIME
04:01.15
04:08.43
04:18.37

Air Temp:
Ice Temp:
Humidity:

BEHIND

7.28
17.22



Results

1z1

http://192.168.0.5:8080/al ge-timing/wyniki_dmp.php? d=53& plec=1& ...

TATRA CUP
Zakopane, December 19-20 . 2015 Ladies A.

Whyniki po 4 biegach

IEJ NR NAZWISKO Imie KLUB 500M Rank 1500M Rank 1000M Rank 3000M R ank SUMA
1. 25 WOJCIK And zelika 41220 (2) 43.793 (1) 41570 (2) 49.056 (1) 175.639
2. 24 ZIOMEK Kaja 40.380 (1) 44.806 (2) 40.695 (1) 50498 (2) 176.379
3. 40 GLAMKOWSKA Aleksandra 44450 (3) 48.253 (4) 45675 (4) 5 1.341 (4)  189.719
4. 38 DYMISZKIEWICZ Aniela 46.120 (4) 48.843 (6) 46490 (5) 51.061 (3) 192514
5. 39 KUBIN Wiktoria 46.660 (5) 48.416 (5) 46515 (6) 54.763 (6)  196.354

Referee: Kreja Karina

2015-12-20 14:23



Results http://192.168.0.5:8080/al ge-timing/wyniki_dmp.php?i d=56& plec=2& ...

TATRA CUP
Zakopane, December 19-20 . 2015 Men A.

Whyniki po 4 biegach

IEJ NR NAZWISKO Imie KLUB 500M Rank 1500M Rank 1000M Rank 3000M R ank SUMA
1. 89 BURZYKOWSKI Dawid 38690 (2) 38.923 (2) 37.900 (1) 41255 (2) 156.768
2. 86 OWCZAREK Mateusz 39.640 (6) 38.890 (1) 37.910 (2) 40.858 (1) 157.298
3. 88 JANICKI Sebastian 39.390 (5) 40.206 (4) 38565 (4) 43.476 (7) 161.637
4. 97 PALKA Szymon 40.260 (8) 40.313 (5) 39.470 (7) 42.676 (3) 162.719
5. 111 JAKUBSKI Radostaw 39.830 (7) 41.106 (9) 40.015 (9) 43.405 (6) 164.356
6. 91 WOJICIK Adrian 40560 (9) 40.906 (8) 39.785 (8) 43.176 (5)  164.427
7. 101 JAMROZY Patrycjan 41.220 (11) 42.339 (10) 40.620 (11) 45540 (8)  169.719
8. 71 GANCHUK llya 40.970 (10) 44.686 (13) 42.535 (13) 47.373 (10) 175.564
9. 70 VISHNEV Gleb 57.280 (16) 40.433 (7) 38.925 (5) 45570 (9)  182.208
0. 98 BANACHOWICZ Kamil 43.610 (14) 46.193 (14) 44.025 (15) 51 .748 (11) 185576
l1. 100 MRUGALA Szymon 41690 (13) 46.706 (15) 43.455 (14) 54.449 (12) 186.300
2. 99 SZELIGA Krzysztof 43.860 (15) 49.466 (16) 45.065 (16) 55.771 (13) 194.162

Referee: Kreja Karina

1z1 2015-12-20 14:25



Results

1z1

http://192.168.0.5:8080/al ge-timing/wyniki_dmp.php?i d=62& plec=1& ...
TATRA CUP
Zakopane, December 19-20 . 2015 Ladies B.
Wyniki po 4 biegach
IEJ NR NAZWISKO Imie KLUB 500M Rank 1500M Rank 1000M Rank 3000M Rank SUMA
1. 28 BOSIEK Karolina 41.710 (1) 43623 (1) 41.770 (1) 46.366 (2) 173.469
2. 29 GASECKA Karolina 42590 (2) 44936 (2) 42575 (2) 48.205 (3) 178.306
3. 26 HAJDUK Joanna 43510 (3) 46.613 (3) 44505 (3) 49.906 (5) 184.534
4. 2 HYNKOVA Petra 44830 (5) 47.286 (4) 45460 (5) 49.088 (4)  186.664
5. 7 VAHER Tuuli 45.980 (9) 48573 (6) 46.245 (8) 51.163 (6)  191.961
6. 27 SZYMANSKA Klaudia 45760 (8) 48.966 (7) 46.380 (9) 53.026 (7) 194.132
7. 32 SECHKO Anastasiya 45750 (7) 49.663 (8) 46.035 (6) 53.293 (8) 194.741
8. 8 KALEV Kristiine 45590 (6) 49.690 (9) 46.700 (10) 54.161 (9) 196.141
9. 36 SCECHURA Monika 47.350 (10) 49.783 (10) 48.960 (11) 55.051 (10) 201.144
0. 1 PCHELKOVA Elizaveta 44750 (4) 62.586 (14) 45.420 (4) 55.595 (12) 208.351
1. 13 KRASOVSKAYA Anastasiya 47.450 (11) 52.970 (11) 49.990 (12) 58.513 (13) 208.923
2. 20 LAGOVSKAYA Kristina 63.500 (13) 57.376 (13) 54.605 (13) 44.256 (1) 219.737
3. 35 WOJTASIK Iga 83.110 (14) 48.419 (5) 46.205 (7) 55.256 (11) 232.990
Referee: Kreja Karina
2015-12-20 14:26



Results

1z1

IEJ NR NAZWISKO Imie

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.

—

0
1.
2
3

94 SWIATEK Jan

57 KOPRIVA Jakub

56 BRIESTANSKY Sebastien
65 PIOTROWSKI Jakub

108 KANIA Marek

61 VOITKA Kermo

102 WASEK Grzegorz

54 ZHIBURTOVICH Vladislav
105 ZAJAC Robert

104 WIERCIOCH Jan

82 LABKOV Artem

58 GRODL Dominik

50 KARTASHOV Kostyntyn

Referee: Kreja Karina

Zakopane, December 19-20 . 2015 Men B.

KLUB

http://192.168.0.5:8080/al ge-ti ming/wyniki _dmp.php?i d=55& plec=2& ...

TATRA CUP

Wyniki po 4 biegach
Rank 1500M Rank 1000M Rank 3000M Rank SUMA

500M
38.940
41.020
40.700
40.470
40.890
41.050
40.850
39.990
42.560
43.570
43.850
48.750
47.270

@)
(10)
@)
(6)
9
(11)
)
(6)
(14)
(16)
(17
19
(18)

39.210
40.900
41.796
42.089
43.730
43.693
43.303
43.480
44.136
45.346
47.523
52.283
53.836

1
4)
(®)
(6)
13)
(12)
9
(11)
(15)
(16)
(18)
(20)
(1)

38.090
40.740
40.025
40.180
41.350
40.810
41.145
41.810
43.400
44.555
43.985
51.080
51.025

1)
@)
(®)
(6)
(11
8)
(10)
(12)
(14)
(16)
(15)
19
(18)

43.180
44.336
45.743
46.168
46.683
47.813
48.548
49.963
49.468
48.216
51.116
56.520
58.098

@)
)
©)
(6)
(6)
8)
(10)
(12)
(11
9
(13)
(15)
(16)

159.420
166.996
168.264
168.907
172.653
173.366
173.846
175.243
179.564
181.687
186.474
208.633
210.229

2015-12-20 14:32



Results

1z1

IEJ NR NAZWISKO Imie

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.
.0
1.

30 JABRZYK Natalia
14 TEJCHMAN Izabella
3 NOSKOVA Tereza
42 SIMKOVA Sandra
4 GREGOROVA Bara
6 CARRENO Ainhoa
23 KRUPENKOVA Ekaterina
5 LUKASKOVA Natalie
9 KALJUVEE Grete
250 NEMCOVA Marketa
18 KUZMYCH Anna

Referee: Kreja Karina

KLUB

http://192.168.0.5:8080/al ge-timing/wyniki_dmp.php?i d=52& plec=1& ...

TATRA CUP
Zakopane, December 19-20 . 2015 Ladies C.

Wyniki po 4 biegach
Rank 1000M Rank 500M(2) Rank 1500M Rank SUMA

500M
44.000
44,990
46.360
48.540
48.620
47.330
48.580
64.560
53.250
55.270
59.750

Y]
)
©)
()
@)
(4)
(6)
(18)
(10)
12)
17

44.280
45.360
47.175
48.690
48.345
47.465
50.525
45.205
53.295
58.160
67.630

@)
®)
4
()
(6)
(6)
9
)
(11)
(12)
(16)

43.990
45.270
45.810
48.550
48.670
47.000
50.770
44.890
52.540
55.520
59.100

Y]
@)
(4)
(6)
@)
(5)
9)
)
(10)
(12)
(16)

45.996
48.816
50.186
49.536
50.883
54.873
53.246
48.669
56.043
60.766
64.780

A
(©)
©)
4
(6)
()
)
()
9
(10
(11)

178.266
184.436
189.531
195.316
196.518
196.668
203.121
203.324
215.128
229.716
251.260

2015-12-20 14:27



Results http://192.168.0.5:8080/al ge-timing/wyniki_dmp.php?i d=54& plec=2& ...

TATRA CUP
Zakopane, December 19-20 . 2015 Men C.

Whyniki po 4 biegach

IEJ NR NAZWISKO Imie KLUB 500M Rank 1000M Rank 500M(2) Rank 1500 M Rank SUMA
1. 85 NALECKI Piotr 41.390 (2) 40.655 (1) 41.330 (2) 42.893 (1) 166.268
2. 53 MAKHAKHEJ Roman 40.990 (1) 41275 (2) 40.730 (1) 44.623 (2) 167.618
3. 83 KOVALEV lvan 43.350 (4) 43.730 (4) 42650 (3) 46.103 (3) 175.833
4. 60 LLOP Nil 43.790 (5) 45970 (7) 43610 (5) 46.383 (4) 179.753
5. 109 RAFAJ David 47430 (8) 48.630 (9) 46.870 (8) 50.770 (6)  193.700
6. 77 VODIANICKI lvan 48.180 (9) 50.270 (11) 48570 (9) 51.660 (7)  198.680
7. 73 AVSIEVICH Nikita 48.670 (10) 49.285 (10) 48.650 (10) 52.419 (8)  199.024
8. 76 GERMAN Andrej 50.780 (11) 51.385 (12) 50.300 (11) 53.879 (9) 206.344
9. 75 NAUMOV Ivan 51.520 (12) 52.840 (13) 51.870 (14) 55.629 (10) 211.859
0. 74 KONDRATENYA Kirill 51.950 (13) 54.040 (14) 51.240 (12) 56.203 (11) 213.433

Referee: Kreja Karina

1z1 2015-12-20 14:28



